



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 06170831 August 31, 2017 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E6L47-R0
District: District 6 **Counties:** MIAMI-DADE **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 43368347201 (*)
Contract Desc: THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPING & MARKINGS

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	ROAD RUNNER STRIPING TECHNOLOGIES INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$181,897.50	100.00%
2	OGLESBY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$243,131.50	133.66%
3	AKCA INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$351,302.50	193.13%
4	ACME BARRICADES, L.C.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$448,250.00	246.43%
5	MCSHEA CONTRACTING, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$469,475.00	258.10%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06170831 August 31, 2017 **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E6L47-R0
District: District 6 **Counties:** MIAMI-DADE **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 43368347201 (*)

Contract Descr: THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPING & MARKINGS

Electronic bids are requested for a contract to apply new or refurbish Thermoplastic Stripes and Markings. Award will be made at the Budgetary Ceiling amount of \$200,000.00

* Special Note: This bid must be submitted through Bid Express and all attachments must be in a zip format. Hard copy bids will not be considered.

** BID BONDS

For bids over \$150,000.00 please submit a bid bond using the Surety 2000 or SurePath electronic Bid Bond submittal in conjunction with Bid Express internet bid submittal or provide a paper Bid Bond prior to the deadline for receiving bids. Please return to the Bid Solicitation Notice for additional guidance.

Visit www.bidx.com for more information.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ROAD RUNNER STRIPING TECHNOLOGIES INC.		(2) OGLESBY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) AKCA INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER REPLACEMENT (EA)								
0005 E706 1 42 REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER(REM AND REPL)(CLASS B)		500.000 EA	4.00000	2,000.00	3.30000	1,650.00	6.00000	3,000.00
0001 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER REPLACEMENT (EA) Section Totals:				\$2,000.00		\$1,650.00		\$3,000.00
SECTION: 0002 PAVEMENT STRIPING (LARGE MACHINE) (LM)								
0010 0711 11102 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 8" FOR INTERCHANGE AND URBAN ISLAND		0.150 GM	5,800.00000	870.00	6,500.00000	975.00	8,000.00000	1,200.00
0015 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		200.000 LF	3.00000	600.00	6.90000	1,380.00	8.00000	1,600.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting:		06170831 August 31, 2017		Call Order: 001		Contract: E6L47-R0		
Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ROAD RUNNER STRIPING TECHNOLOGIES INC.		(2) OGLESBY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) AKCA INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 PAVEMENT STRIPING (LARGE MACHINE) (LM)								
0020 0711 11141		0.500	950.00000	475.00	2,110.00000	1,055.00	4,000.00000	2,000.00
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"		GM						
0025 0711 11160		20.000	90.00000	1,800.00	150.00000	3,000.00	175.00000	3,500.00
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		EA						
0030 0711 11224		50.000	2.10000	105.00	5.00000	250.00	6.00000	300.00
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON		LF						
0035 0711 11241		0.150	950.00000	142.50	2,110.00000	316.50	4,000.00000	600.00
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDE LINE /6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION LINE, 6"		GM						
0040 0711 12121		30,200.000	0.50000	15,100.00	0.65000	19,630.00	0.80000	24,160.00
THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 6" FOR MAINTENANCE USE		LF						
0045 0711 12122		9,550.000	0.60000	5,730.00	1.10000	10,505.00	0.85000	8,117.50
THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 8" FOR MAINTENANCE USE		LF						
0050 0711 12123		40,000.000	1.00000	40,000.00	1.30000	52,000.00	2.50000	100,000.00
THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSS WALK OR ROUNDABOUT- MAINTENANCE USE ONLY		LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting:		06170831 August 31, 2017		Call Order: 001		Contract: E6L47-R0		
Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ROAD RUNNER STRIPING TECHNOLOGIES INC.		(2) OGLESBY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) AKCA INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 PAVEMENT STRIPING (LARGE MACHINE) (LM)								
0055	0711 12124	5,000.000	1.20000	6,000.00	2.00000	10,000.00	4.00000	20,000.00
THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, MAINTENANCE USE ONLY		LF						
0060	0711 12125	11,300.000	1.60000	18,080.00	4.10000	46,330.00	5.00000	56,500.00
THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, MAINTENANCE USE ONLY		LF						
0065	0711 12141	0.500	900.00000	450.00	1,320.00000	660.00	4,000.00000	2,000.00
THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE / 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6", MAINTENANCE USE ONLY		GM						
0070	0711 12160	200.000	60.00000	12,000.00	100.00000	20,000.00	125.00000	25,000.00
THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISH, WHITE, MESSAGE		EA						
0075	0711 12170	500.000	32.00000	16,000.00	45.00000	22,500.00	65.00000	32,500.00
THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISH, WHITE, ARROWS		EA						
0080	0711 12221	23,000.000	0.50000	11,500.00	0.65000	14,950.00	0.80000	18,400.00
THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" MAINTENANCE USE ONLY		LF						
0085	0711 12222	1,500.000	0.60000	900.00	1.10000	1,650.00	0.85000	1,275.00
THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, YELLOW, SOLID, 8" MAINTENANCE USE ONLY		LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting:		06170831 August 31, 2017		Call Order: 001		Contract: E6L47-R0		
Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ROAD RUNNER STRIPING TECHNOLOGIES INC.		(2) OGLESBY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) AKCA INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 PAVEMENT STRIPING (LARGE MACHINE) (LM)								
0090 0711 12224		4,000.000	1.20000	4,800.00	2.70000	10,800.00	4.00000	16,000.00
THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, MAINTENANCE USE ONLY		LF						
0095 0711 12241		0.250	900.00000	225.00	1,320.00000	330.00	4,000.00000	1,000.00
THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, YELLOW 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6" MAINT USE ONLY		GM						
0100 0711 14123		500.000	9.00000	4,500.00	8.10000	4,050.00	10.00000	5,000.00
THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK		LF						
0105 0711 14125		250.000	14.00000	3,500.00	16.00000	4,000.00	25.00000	6,250.00
THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR CROSSWALK		LF						
0110 0711 14160		10.000	400.00000	4,000.00	200.00000	2,000.00	300.00000	3,000.00
THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, MESSAGE		EA						
0115 0711 14170		100.000	280.00000	28,000.00	100.00000	10,000.00	125.00000	12,500.00
THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, ARROW		EA						
0120 0711 17		2,000.000	2.00000	4,000.00	1.75000	3,500.00	2.50000	5,000.00
THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS: NON-CONFLICTING ONLY		SF						
0125 E711 11121		800.000	0.70000	560.00	1.00000	800.00	1.50000	1,200.00
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06170831 August 31, 2017			Call Order: 001		Contract: E6L47-R0			
Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ROAD RUNNER STRIPING TECHNOLOGIES INC.		(2) OGLESBY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) AKCA INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 PAVEMENT STRIPING (LARGE MACHINE) (LM)								
0130 E711 11221 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		800.000 LF	0.70000	560.00	1.00000	800.00	1.50000	1,200.00
0002 PAVEMENT STRIPING (LARGE MACHINE) (LM) Section Totals:				\$179,897.50		\$241,481.50		\$348,302.50
Contract Grand Totals:				\$181,897.50		\$243,131.50		351,302.50



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06170831 August 31, 2017 Call Order: 001 Contract: E6L47-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ACME BARRICADES, L.C.		(5) MCSHEA CONTRACTING, LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER REPLACEMENT (EA)								
0005 E706 1 42 REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER(REM AND REPL)(CLASS B)		500.000 EA	5.00000	2,500.00	10.00000	5,000.00		
0001 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER REPLACEMENT (EA) Section Totals:				\$2,500.00		\$5,000.00		

SECTION: 0002 PAVEMENT STRIPING (LARGE MACHINE) (LM)								
0010 0711 11102 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 8" FOR INTERCHANGE AND URBAN ISLAND		0.150 GM	7,500.00000	1,125.00	10,000.00000	1,500.00		
0015 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		200.000 LF	10.00000	2,000.00	8.00000	1,600.00		
0020 0711 11141 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"		0.500 GM	3,000.00000	1,500.00	5,000.00000	2,500.00		
0025 0711 11160 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		20.000 EA	250.00000	5,000.00	300.00000	6,000.00		
0030 0711 11224 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON		50.000 LF	8.00000	400.00	7.00000	350.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting:		06170831 August 31, 2017		Call Order: 001		Contract: E6L47-R0		
Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ACME BARRICADES, L.C.		(5) MCSHEA CONTRACTING, LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 PAVEMENT STRIPING (LARGE MACHINE) (LM)								
0035 0711 11241		0.150	3,000.00000	450.00	5,000.00000	750.00		
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDE LINE /6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION LINE, 6"								
0040 0711 12121		30,200.000	0.75000	22,650.00	1.00000	30,200.00		
THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 6" FOR MAINTENANCE USE								
0045 0711 12122		9,550.000	1.50000	14,325.00	1.50000	14,325.00		
THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 8" FOR MAINTENANCE USE								
0050 0711 12123		40,000.000	2.25000	90,000.00	4.00000	160,000.00		
THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSS WALK OR ROUNDABOUT- MAINTENANCE USE ONLY								
0055 0711 12124		5,000.000	6.00000	30,000.00	5.00000	25,000.00		
THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, MAINTENANCE USE ONLY								
0060 0711 12125		11,300.000	8.00000	90,400.00	6.00000	67,800.00		
THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, MAINTENANCE USE ONLY								
0065 0711 12141		0.500	2,000.00000	1,000.00	4,000.00000	2,000.00		
THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE / 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6", MAINTENANCE USE ONLY								



Tabulation of Bids

Letting:		06170831 August 31, 2017		Call Order: 001		Contract: E6L47-R0		
Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ACME BARRICADES, L.C.		(5) MCSHEA CONTRACTING, LLC		Unit Price	Ext Amount
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
SECTION: 0002 PAVEMENT STRIPING (LARGE MACHINE) (LM)								
0070 0711 12160 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISH, WHITE, MESSAGE		200.000 EA	150.00000	30,000.00	100.00000	20,000.00		
0075 0711 12170 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISH, WHITE, ARROWS		500.000 EA	75.00000	37,500.00	95.00000	47,500.00		
0080 0711 12221 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" MAINTENANCE USE ONLY		23,000.000 LF	0.75000	17,250.00	1.00000	23,000.00		
0085 0711 12222 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, YELLOW, SOLID, 8" MAINTENANCE USE ONLY		1,500.000 LF	0.50000	750.00	1.50000	2,250.00		
0090 0711 12224 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, MAINTENANCE USE ONLY		4,000.000 LF	6.00000	24,000.00	5.00000	20,000.00		
0095 0711 12241 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, YELLOW 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6" MAINT USE ONLY		0.250 GM	2,000.00000	500.00	4,000.00000	1,000.00		
0100 0711 14123 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK		500.000 LF	15.00000	7,500.00	15.00000	7,500.00		
0105 0711 14125 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR CROSSWALK		250.000 LF	20.00000	5,000.00	20.00000	5,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting:		06170831 August 31, 2017		Call Order: 001		Contract: E6L47-R0		
Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ACME BARRICADES, L.C.		(5) MCSHEA CONTRACTING, LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 PAVEMENT STRIPING (LARGE MACHINE) (LM)								
0110	0711 14160	10.000	1,100.00000	11,000.00	200.00000	2,000.00		
THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, MESSAGE		EA						
0115	0711 14170	100.000	450.00000	45,000.00	150.00000	15,000.00		
THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, ARROW		EA						
0120	0711 17	2,000.000	3.00000	6,000.00	3.00000	6,000.00		
THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS: NON-CONFLICTING ONLY		SF						
0125	E711 11121	800.000	1.50000	1,200.00	2.00000	1,600.00		
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		LF						
0130	E711 11221	800.000	1.50000	1,200.00	2.00000	1,600.00		
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		LF						
0002 PAVEMENT STRIPING Section Totals: (LARGE MACHINE) (LM)				\$445,750.00		\$464,475.00		
Contract Grand Totals:				\$448,250.00		\$469,475.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06170831 August 31, 2017 **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E6L47-R0

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Low Bid Item Analysis

Low Bidder: ROAD RUNNER STRIPING TECHNOLOGIES INC.
Letting: 06170831 August 31, 2017 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E6L47-R0
District: District 6 **Counties:** MIAMI-DADE **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 43368347201 (*)
Contract Descr: THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPING & MARKINGS

Electronic bids are requested for a contract to apply new or refurbish Thermoplastic Stripes and Markings. Award will be made at the Budgetary Ceiling amount of \$200,000.00

* Special Note: This bid must be submitted through Bid Express and all attachments must be in a zip format. Hard copy bids will not be considered.

**** BID BONDS**

For bids over \$150,000.00 please submit a bid bond using the Surety 2000 or SurePath electronic Bid Bond submittal in conjunction with Bid Express internet bid submittal or provide a paper Bid Bond prior to the deadline for receiving bids. Please return to the Bid Solicitation Notice for additional guidance.

Visit www.bidx.com for more information.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0001 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER REPLACEMENT (EA)								
0005	E706 1 42 REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER(REM AND REPL)(CLASS B)	500.000	2.55000	4.00000 EA	1,275.00	2,000.00	156.86%	725.00
0001 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER REPLACEMENT (EA)				Section Totals:	\$1,275.00	\$2,000.00	156.86%	\$725.00
SECTION 0002 PAVEMENT STRIPING (LARGE MACHINE) (LM)								
0010	0711 11102 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 8" FOR INTERCHANGE AND URBAN ISLAND	0.150	2,653.65000	5,800.00000 GM	398.05	870.00	218.57%	471.95
0015	0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK	200.000	3.15000	3.00000 LF	630.00	600.00	95.24%	-30.00



Low Bid Item Analysis

Low Bidder: ROAD RUNNER STRIPING TECHNOLOGIES INC.

Letting: 06170831 August 31, 2017 11:00 AM

Call Order: 001

Contract: E6L47-R0

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0002 PAVEMENT STRIPING (LARGE MACHINE) (LM)								
0020	0711 11141 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"	0.500	1,335.35000	950.00000 GM	667.68	475.00	71.14%	-192.68
0025	0711 11160 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL	20.000	119.00000	90.00000 EA	2,380.00	1,800.00	75.63%	-580.00
0030	0711 11224 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON	50.000	5.00000	2.10000 LF	250.00	105.00	42.00%	-145.00
0035	0711 11241 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDE LINE /6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION LINE, 6"	0.150	1,319.87000	950.00000 GM	197.98	142.50	71.98%	-55.48
0040	0711 12121 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 6" FOR MAINTENANCE USE	30,200.000	0.69000	0.50000 LF	20,838.00	15,100.00	72.46%	-5,738.00
0045	0711 12122 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 8" FOR MAINTENANCE USE	9,550.000	0.89000	0.60000 LF	8,499.50	5,730.00	67.42%	-2,769.50
0050	0711 12123 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSS WALK OR ROUNDBABOUT- MAINTENANCE USE ONLY	40,000.000	1.26000	1.00000 LF	50,400.00	40,000.00	79.37%	-10,400.00



Low Bid Item Analysis

Low Bidder: ROAD RUNNER STRIPING TECHNOLOGIES INC.

Letting: 06170831 August 31, 2017 11:00 AM

Call Order: 001

Contract: E6L47-R0

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0002 PAVEMENT STRIPING (LARGE MACHINE) (LM)								
0055	0711 12124 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, MAINTENANCE USE ONLY	5,000.000	1.22000	1.20000 LF	6,100.00	6,000.00	98.36%	-100.00
0060	0711 12125 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, MAINTENANCE USE ONLY	11,300.000	1.32000	1.60000 LF	14,916.00	18,080.00	121.21%	3,164.00
0065	0711 12141 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, 2- 4 DOTTED GUIDELINE / 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6", MAINTENANCE USE ONLY	0.500	1,200.00000	900.00000 GM	600.00	450.00	75.00%	-150.00
0070	0711 12160 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISH, WHITE, MESSAGE	200.000	69.33000	60.00000 EA	13,866.00	12,000.00	86.54%	-1,866.00
0075	0711 12170 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISH, WHITE, ARROWS	500.000	70.00000	32.00000 EA	35,000.00	16,000.00	45.71%	-19,000.00
0080	0711 12221 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" MAINTENANCE USE ONLY	23,000.000	1.89000	0.50000 LF	43,470.00	11,500.00	26.46%	-31,970.00
0085	0711 12222 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, YELLOW, SOLID, 8" MAINTENANCE USE ONLY	1,500.000	0.91000	0.60000 LF	1,365.00	900.00	65.93%	-465.00



Low Bid Item Analysis

Low Bidder: ROAD RUNNER STRIPING TECHNOLOGIES INC.

Letting: 06170831 August 31, 2017 11:00 AM

Call Order: 001

Contract: E6L47-R0

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0002 PAVEMENT STRIPING (LARGE MACHINE) (LM)								
0090	0711 12224 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, MAINTENANCE USE ONLY	4,000.000	3.00000	1.20000 LF	12,000.00	4,800.00	40.00%	-7,200.00
0095	0711 12241 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, YELLOW 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6" MAINT USE ONLY	0.250	1,200.00000	900.00000 GM	300.00	225.00	75.00%	-75.00
0100	0711 14123 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK	500.000	9.20000	9.00000 LF	4,600.00	4,500.00	97.83%	-100.00
0105	0711 14125 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR CROSSWALK	250.000	14.90000	14.00000 LF	3,725.00	3,500.00	93.96%	-225.00
0110	0711 14160 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, MESSAGE	10.000	278.79000	400.00000 EA	2,787.90	4,000.00	143.48%	1,212.10
0115	0711 14170 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, ARROW	100.000	116.68000	280.00000 EA	11,668.00	28,000.00	239.97%	16,332.00
0120	0711 17 THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS: NON- CONFLICTING ONLY	2,000.000	1.06000	2.00000 SF	2,120.00	4,000.00	188.68%	1,880.00



Low Bid Item Analysis

Low Bidder: ROAD RUNNER STRIPING TECHNOLOGIES INC.

Letting: 06170831 August 31, 2017 11:00 AM

Call Order: 001

Contract: E6L47-R0

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0002 PAVEMENT STRIPING (LARGE MACHINE) (LM)								
0125	E711 11121 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	800.000	1.89000	0.70000 LF	1,512.00	560.00	37.04%	-952.00
0130	E711 11221 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	800.000	1.89000	0.70000 LF	1,512.00	560.00	37.04%	-952.00
0002 PAVEMENT STRIPING (LARGE MACHINE) (LM) Section Totals:					\$239,803.11	\$179,897.50	75.02%	-\$59,905.61
Contract Total for Low Bidder:					\$241,078.11	\$181,897.50	75.45%	-\$59,180.61

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 06170831 August 31, 2017 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** E6L48-R0
District: District 6 **Counties:** MIAMI-DADE **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 42829527201 (*)
Contract Desc: TREE TRIMMING & REMOVAL - ROUTINE MAINTENANCE

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	T & M LAWN-FENCE SERVICE INC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$104,040.00	100.00%
2	VISUALSCAPE INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$290,835.00	279.54%
3	SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & LAWN SERVICE, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$471,710.00	453.39%
	ROYAL REGIONS INCORPORATION	Non Responsive	Non-Winning Bid		
	T.T.C. ENVIRONMENTAL, INC.	Non Responsive	Non-Winning Bid		

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06170831 August 31, 2017 **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** E6L48-R0
District: District 6 **Counties:** MIAMI-DADE **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 42829527201 (*)

Contract Descr: TREE TRIMMING & REMOVAL - ROUTINE MAINTENANCE

Electronic bids are requested for a contract to trim or prune trees and vegetation, remove undesired trees and vegetation, and dispose of resulting debris as directed in work document. Award will be made at the Budgetary Ceiling amount of \$210,000.00

* Special Note: This bid must be submitted through Bid Express and all attachments must be in a zip format. Hard copy bids will not be considered.

**** BID BONDS**

For bids over \$150,000.00 please submit a bid bond using the Surety 2000 or SurePath electronic Bid Bond submittal in conjunction with Bid Express internet bid submittal or provide a paper Bid Bond prior to the deadline for receiving bids. Please return to the Bid Solicitation Notice for additional guidance.

Visit www.bidx.com for more information.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) T & M LAWN-FENCE SERVICE INC		(2) VISUALSCAPE INC.		(3) SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & LAWN SERVICE, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 FERTILIZING (TN)								
0005 E570 5 FERTILIZER		72.000 TN	10.00000	720.00	1,100.00000	79,200.00	780.00000	56,160.00
0010 E570 9 1 WATER FOR GRASS & PLANTS		1.000 MG	10.00000	10.00	125.00000	125.00	100.00000	100.00
0015 E580332 22 TREE REMOVAL (13" TO 24")		15.000 EA	90.00000	1,350.00	350.00000	5,250.00	300.00000	4,500.00
0020 E580332 23 TREE REMOVAL (25" TO 36")		15.000 EA	90.00000	1,350.00	750.00000	11,250.00	500.00000	7,500.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting:		06170831 August 31, 2017		Call Order: 002		Contract: E6L48-R0			
Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) T & M LAWN-FENCE SERVICE INC		(2) VISUALSCAPE INC.		(3) SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & LAWN SERVICE, INC.		
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0001 FERTILIZING (TN)									
0025 E580332 24 TREE REMOVAL (37" TO 48")		5.000 EA	100.00000	500.00	1,500.00000	7,500.00	950.00000	4,750.00	
0030 E580333 1 STUMP REMOVAL (4" TO 24")		5.000 EA	1.00000	5.00	400.00000	2,000.00	250.00000	1,250.00	
0035 E580333 2 STUMP REMOVAL (25" TO 48")		5.000 EA	1.00000	5.00	600.00000	3,000.00	490.00000	2,450.00	
0040 E580336 PRUNING AND TRIMMING (LESS THAN 4")		100.000 EA	1.00000	100.00	50.00000	5,000.00	60.00000	6,000.00	
0045 E580336 1 PRUNING AND TRIMMING (4" TO 24")		750.000 EA	30.00000	22,500.00	75.00000	56,250.00	90.00000	67,500.00	
0050 E580336 2 PRUNING AND TRIMMING (> 24")		100.000 EA	30.00000	3,000.00	120.00000	12,000.00	90.00000	9,000.00	
0055 E580336 4 PRUNING AND TRIMMING (TREES AND SHRUBS)		5.000 PM	100.00000	500.00	4,700.00000	23,500.00	2,500.00000	12,500.00	
0060 E580336 5 PRUNING AND TRIMMING (TREES AND SHRUBS)		800,000.000 SF	0.05000	40,000.00	0.01970	15,760.00	0.30000	240,000.00	
0065 E580336 14 PRUNING AND TRIMMING (PALMS)		2,000.000 EA	17.00000	34,000.00	35.00000	70,000.00	30.00000	60,000.00	



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06170831		August 31, 2017	Call Order: 002		Contract: E6L48-R0			
Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) T & M LAWN-FENCE SERVICE INC		(2) VISUALSCAPE INC.		(3) SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & LAWN SERVICE, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 FERTILIZING (TN)								
0001 FERTILIZING (TN) Section Totals:				\$104,040.00		\$290,835.00		\$471,710.00
Contract Grand Totals:				\$104,040.00		\$290,835.00		471,710.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06170831 August 31, 2017 **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** E6L48-R0

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Low Bid Item Analysis

Low Bidder: T & M LAWN-FENCE SERVICE INC
Letting: 06170831 August 31, 2017 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** E6L48-R0
District: District 6 **Counties:** MIAMI-DADE **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 42829527201 (*)
Contract Descr: TREE TRIMMING & REMOVAL - ROUTINE MAINTENANCE

Electronic bids are requested for a contract to trim or prune trees and vegetation, remove undesired trees and vegetation, and dispose of resulting debris as directed in work document. Award will be made at the Budgetary Ceiling amount of \$210,000.00

* Special Note: This bid must be submitted through Bid Express and all attachments must be in a zip format. Hard copy bids will not be considered.

** BID BONDS

For bids over \$150,000.00 please submit a bid bond using the Surety 2000 or SurePath electronic Bid Bond submittal in conjunction with Bid Express internet bid submittal or provide a paper Bid Bond prior to the deadline for receiving bids. Please return to the Bid Solicitation Notice for additional guidance.

Visit www.bidx.com for more information.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0001 FERTILIZING (TN)								
0005	E570 5 FERTILIZER	72.000	30.00000	10.00000 TN	2,160.00	720.00	33.33%	-1,440.00
0010	E570 9 1 WATER FOR GRASS & PLANTS	1.000	58.37000	10.00000 MG	58.37	10.00	17.13%	-48.37
0015	E580332 22 TREE REMOVAL (13" TO 24")	15.000	110.00000	90.00000 EA	1,650.00	1,350.00	81.82%	-300.00
0020	E580332 23 TREE REMOVAL (25" TO 36")	15.000	150.00000	90.00000 EA	2,250.00	1,350.00	60.00%	-900.00
0025	E580332 24 TREE REMOVAL (37" TO 48")	5.000	150.00000	100.00000 EA	750.00	500.00	66.67%	-250.00



Low Bid Item Analysis

Low Bidder: T & M LAWN-FENCE SERVICE INC
Letting: 06170831 August 31, 2017 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** E6L48-R0

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0001 FERTILIZING (TN)								
0030	E580333 1 STUMP REMOVAL (4" TO 24")	5.000	4.00000	1.00000 EA	20.00	5.00	25.00%	-15.00
0035	E580333 2 STUMP REMOVAL (25" TO 48")	5.000	47.50000	1.00000 EA	237.50	5.00	2.11%	-232.50
0040	E580336 PRUNING AND TRIMMING (LESS THAN 4")	100.000	20.00000	1.00000 EA	2,000.00	100.00	5.00%	-1,900.00
0045	E580336 1 PRUNING AND TRIMMING (4" TO 24")	750.000	31.00000	30.00000 EA	23,250.00	22,500.00	96.77%	-750.00
0050	E580336 2 PRUNING AND TRIMMING (> 24")	100.000	40.00000	30.00000 EA	4,000.00	3,000.00	75.00%	-1,000.00
0055	E580336 4 PRUNING AND TRIMMING (TREES AND SHRUBS)	5.000	1,045.00000	100.00000 PM	5,225.00	500.00	9.57%	-4,725.00
0060	E580336 5 PRUNING AND TRIMMING (TREES AND SHRUBS)	800,000.000	0.08000	0.05000 SF	64,000.00	40,000.00	62.50%	-24,000.00
0065	E580336 14 PRUNING AND TRIMMING (PALMS)	2,000.000	43.50000	17.00000 EA	87,000.00	34,000.00	39.08%	-53,000.00
0001 FERTILIZING (TN)				Section Totals:	\$192,600.87	\$104,040.00	54.02%	-\$88,560.87



Low Bid Item Analysis

Low Bidder: T & M LAWN-FENCE SERVICE INC

Letting: 06170831 August 31, 2017 11:00 AM

Call Order: 002

Contract: E6L48-R0

Contract Total for Low Bidder:	\$192,600.87	\$104,040.00	54.02%	-\$88,560.87
--------------------------------	--------------	--------------	--------	--------------

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum